
 

 
Course Name: IFO/SCBA/Firefighter 1 
 
Full Description: This course prepares the BEFO w/ HMFRO graduate to respond to 
emergencies as an interior structural firefighter under the direct supervision of a 
company officer. This course also assists the BEFO w/ HMFRO graduate in 
accomplishing the remaining objectives of NFPA 1001- Firefighter-1 and trains them 
as an interior structural firefighter in accordance with OSHA regulations 1910.156 
Fire Brigade Standard and 1910.134 Respiratory Protection Standard. Students will 
participate in learning events covering personal protective equipment (PPE) and Self-
Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) donning, doffing and use, SCBA air 
management and SCBA emergencies, basic firefighter survival techniques, modern 
fire control methods, building search and victim removal techniques, tactical 
ventilation techniques and basic power saw operation, forcible entry techniques, 
hose line advancement, vehicle firefighting techniques, coordinated structure fire 
attack, and transitional fire attack, and coordinated initial company operations. 

 
NYS Course Number: 01-05-0102 
 
Course Length: 50 hours – 16 units 
 
Course Location(s): Erie County Training and Operations Center  
                                  3359 Broadway St 
                                  Cheektowaga, NY 14227 
 
Prerequisites: Must have completed BEFO   

 
Training Authorization Letters are REQUIRED for all courses. A student will NOT be 
enrolled in any course UNTIL a valid TAL is on file PRIOR to the first day of class. Any 
student who arrives at class without a valid TAL on file in the state system will be turned 
away. Priority for class enrollment will be given to those individuals who complete the 
course application and have a valid TAL on file.  Please scan and email a valid Training 
Authorization Letter with the NYS course number listed to 
either alexander.doll@erie.gov,  joleen.schlossin@erie.gov, or jonathon.torre@erie.gov 
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Textbook: IFSTA Essentials of Firefighting 7th edition 
 
Course Schedule:  
 
 

Day Date Time Location 
Monday 4/20/26 18:30 ECTOC 

Thursday 4/23/26 18:30 ECTOC 
Sunday 4/26/26 08:00 ECTOC (Full Day) 
Monday 4/27/26 18:30 ECTOC 

Thursday 4/30/26 18:30 ECTOC 
Sunday 5/3/26 08:00 ECTOC (Full Day) 
Monday 5/4/26 18:30 ECTOC 

Thursday 5/7/26 18:30 ECTOC 
Monday 5/11/26 18:30 ECTOC 

Thursday 5/14/26 18:30 ECTOC 
Sunday 5/17/26 08:00 ECTOC 
Monday 5/18/26 18:30 ECTOC 
Sunday 5/31/26 08:00 ECTOC (Full Day) 

 


